IEC voltage detectors ...................................................................... 184
Voltage detectors ............................................................................ 185
Single phase comparators.............................................................. 186
IEC equipment .................................................................................... 187
Insulating sticks .............................................................................. 188
Clamp dispenser and accessories ................................................. 191
Overhead line systems .................................................................... 192
Cables ................................................................................................ 193
Underground systems ..................................................................... 195
Sticks accessories ........................................................................... 196
Storage and maintenance products ............................................. 197
Medium voltage
equipment
184
IEC VOLTAGE DETECTORS
Medium Voltage Equipment  / IEC voltage detectors
IEC 61243-1 :2003+ AC1: 2005 +A1: 2009
Reference
Operating
voltage
Frequency
Type 6
LR-61
 Weight
CC-765-2/72-(*) 50/60 Hz 2 - 72 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-3/10-(*) 50/60 Hz 3 - 10 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-5/18-(*) 50/60 Hz 5 - 18 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765- 5,5/20-(*) 50/60 Hz 5.5 - 20 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-10/30-(*) 50/60 Hz 10-30 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-10/36-(*) 50/60 Hz 10 - 36 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-11/33-(*) 50/60 Hz 11 - 33 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-15/45-(*) 50/60 Hz 15-45 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-20/66-(*) 50/60 Hz 20 - 66 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-30/66-(*) 50/60 Hz 30 - 66 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-44/132-(*) (1) 50/60 Hz 44 - 132 kV 9 V 0.35
CC-765-63/90-(*) (1) 50/60 Hz 63 - 90 kV 9 V 0.35
(*) Specify type of mounting when ordering: C or K.
(1) supplied with 1 hook-shaped contact electrode  CC-ANT 120 (Ø120 mm).
Packaging: unit supplied complete in a case with batteries
and contact electrodes (straight and V-shaped).
For other voltages, please consult us.
Reference
1st voltage range 2nd voltage range
Un min (uu) Un Max (vv) Un min (xx) Un Max (yy)
CC-775-2/7-12/25-(*) 2 KV 7 KV 12 KV 25 KV
CC-775-2/72:12/36-(*) 2 kV 7.2kV 12 kV 36 kV
CC-775-2/72-34/115-(*) 2 KV 7.2 KV 34 KV 115 KV
CC-775-33/11:22/66-K 3.3 kV 11 kV 22 kV 66 kV
CC-775-4/14-24/69-K 4 KV 14 KV 24 KV 69 KV
CC-775-4/144-25/69-K 4 KV 14.4 KV 25 KV 69 KV
CC-775-47/15-25/69-K 4.7 KV 15 KV 25 KV 69 KV
CC-775-6/12-22/66-C 6 kV 12 kV 22 KV 66 KV
CC-775-11/22-33/66-K 11 kV 22 kV 33 kV 66 kV
CC-775-12/24-52/132-(*) 12 KV 24 KV 52 KV 132 KV
 (*) End fitting : C or K
B E N E F I T S
•  Results visible over 360° with a powerful light. Voltage range
pre-selected to your application.

End fittings:
C : hexagonal 12 mm,
for hexagonal end-fitting
sticks, K: universal, for
universal end-fitting sticks.
Recommended stick:
CE-4-21, CE-75.
Reference
Operating
voltage
Frequency
Type 6
LR-61
 Weight
CC-365-3/10-(*) 50 Hz 3-10 kV 1.5 V 0.50
CC-365-10/30-(*) 50 Hz 10-30 kV 1.5 V 0.50
(*) Specify type of mounting when ordering: C or K.
Packaging : unit supplied complete in a case with batteries and contact electrodes (straight and
V-shaped).
Total weight : 1100 g. Total size : 340 x 275 x 83 mm.

CABLES
Medium Voltage Equipment  / Cables
Copper cables
Extra flexible braided multi-strand copper cables. Delivered to the
meter with a minimum of 5 meters. Available in PVC sheath (A) or
silicone sheath (B).
Silicone sheath
PVC sheath
Reference
Section
(mm2)
kA/1s kA/0.8s kA/0.5s kA/0.4s kA/0.3s kA/0.2s kA/0.1s kA/0.07s kA/0.04s
Insulated cable
Weight
(g/m) (mm)
M-24-16 16 4.5 5 6.3 7 8.2 10 14.2 17 22.5 180 8.6
M-24-25 25 7 7.8 10 11 12.7 15.6 22 26.5 35 280 10.2
M-24-35 35 10 11.2 14 15.8 18.2 22.3 31.6 37.8 50 380 11.7
M-24-50 50 14 15.6 20 22 25.5 31.3 44.3 53 70 530 14.2
M-24-70 70 20 22.3 28.3 31.6 36.5 44.7 63.2 75.5 100 780 16.2
M-24-95 95 27 30.2 38.2 42.7 49.3 60.4 85.4 102 135 1000 18.7
M-24-120 120 34 38 48 53.7 62 76 107.5 128.5 170 1300 20.6
M-24-150 150 42.5 47.5 60 67.2 77.6 95 134.4 160.6 212.5 1540 22.5
Theoretical calculations.
Reference
Section
(mm2)
Rating
(kA/1 s)
Without sheath cable
(mm)Weight (g/m)
M-24-16-S 16 4 156 5.6
M-24-25-S 25 6 275 7.5
M-24-35-S 35 8 386 9
M-24-40-S 40 10 440 9.5
M-24-50-S 50 12 545 10
M-24-70-S 70 16 768 12
M-24-95-S 95 20 1000 14
M-24-120-S 120 30 1280 17
M-24-150-S 150 40 1630 19
IEC 61230 : 2008
B E N E F I T S
•  PVC sheath extra flexible.
• Reinforced short circuit resistance.
194
MEDIUM VOLTAGE EQUIPMENT
Medium Voltage Equipment  / Medium Voltage Equipment
Aluminium cables
Extra flexible braided multi-strand cables. Transparent PVC sheath,
with cable section identification.
Reference
Rating
(kA/1 s)
Without sheath cable
Section
(mm2)
(mm)Weight (g/m)
M-28-50 7 170 11.5 50
M-28-70 10 240 13.4 70
M-28-120 17.5 430 19 120
M-28-150 20 510 21 150
Reference Characteristics
Rating
(kA/1 s)
Weight